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191

301

265

318

375

401

271

387

376

377

95°30'00"

95°30'00"
30°52'30" 30°52'30"

95°22'30"

95°22'30"
30°45'00"30°45'00"

3405

3406

3407

3408

3409

3410

3411

3412

3413

3414

3415

3417

3418

3405

3406

3408

3409

3410

3411

3412

3413

3414

3415

3416

3417

3418

3407000m N

3416000m N

261 262 263 264 265 266 267 268 269 270 271

261 262 264 265 266 267 268 269 270 271 272263000m E

272000m E

47'30"

50'00"

47'30"

50'00"

27'30" 25'00"

27'30" 25'00"

19

19

19

405

980

980

405

980

7 .5 -M IN U T E  S E R IE S  (T O P O G R A P H IC )

R IV E R SID E  Q U A D R A N G L E
T E X A S

R IV E R SID E , T X

H u nt sv i l le

P in e
Pr airie S taley

Trin ity
W es t

Trin ity
E as t

R ive rs id e

O ak hu r st

Wy se r
B otto m

Ph e lp s

Texas
×

Ù
GN

MN

1°15´
22 MILS

2°25´
43 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2019 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

TQ

Grid Zone Designation
15R

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

Th is  is no t a  lega l d ocu m en t. P u blic  lan ds  are  sub je ct to ch a ng e  an d  leasing , a nd  m a y h a ve  
access res triction s .  N ot  a ll  roa ds  an d  tra ils on  this m ap  a re op en  to m otor v eh icle u se.  
C heck  w ith  ap p rop riate o ffic ia ls  an d  obtain  ap prop riate reg ulatory  m ap s a nd  info rm ation .  
O btain  p erm iss ion  be fo re en terin g  p riva te  lan d s.

Th is  m ap  p rod u ct u ses  th e  m ost cu rren t d ata  av ailable  in  the  U SD A  F orest Serv ice cartogra ph ic 
da taba se .  M od ificat ions , u p d ates,  an d  correction s m a y be m a de  at  an y  tim e .  P rin t q ua lity 
is d e term in ed  by  th e ou tp u t d evice  u sed  w h en  p rodu cin g  a  h a rdcop y p rod uct .

N on -N a tion al F orest  Sy stem  lan d s w ithin  th e N a tion al F orest  as  of  
In h o ld in gs  m ay  exist  in  oth er N ationa l o r  State  reserva tion s.

N orth  A m erican  D atu m  of 19 83 (N A D  83). 
P rod u ced  b y  th e  U S D A  F orest  S erv ice .
Pro je ction  an d  1 ,0 00-m eter t ics : U niversa l Tran sv erse  M ercator,  zon e  15 .

1997Fu ll R ev is ion  o f Fores t S erv ice  la nd s
U p d ates  to  Tra n sp ortation  
U p d ates  to  B oun d aries

1997
1997

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

1997.

U S D A is  a n  eq u a l op portu n ity  p rov id er,
 em p loyer, a n d lend er

U n ited  S ta tes
D ep artm en t o f 
A gr icu ltu re

F ores t 
Service

M O T O R  V E H IC L E  U S E  M A P  (M V U M )
Th e M V U M  is  a  leg al en forcea ble  d ocu m en t th a t id ent ifie s the  road s, tra ils, a nd

area s w h ere  m otor veh icle  u se  is  a llow ed in  a  F orest  Service a dm inistrativ e  u nit o r
ra n ger d istrict. M V U M s a re re issu ed each  y ear. It is  th e  resp ons ib i lity

of m otor veh icle  u sers to acqu ire  th e  cu rren t M V U M .
M V U M s are  av ailable  F R E E  at  Forest Service  o ffices  an d  at

w w w.fs.fed .u s/re crea tion /p rog ram s /oh v /ohv _m ap s.sh tm l

Th is  prod u ct g en erated  an d  d ow n load ed  on  1 /2 8 /202 0

Sta te ......... ........ ......... ........ ......... ........ .

N a tion al F orest , suitable
fo r p asseng er cars ........ ......... .....

C ou n ty....... ........ ......... ........ ......... ........

N a tion al F orest , suitable fo r  
high  clearan ce  v eh icles ....... ......... ........ .¼

j
¬

k°105
105

60

79
6

H IG H WAY S  A N D  R O A D S
In ters tate.. ......... ........ ......... ........ .........
U .S . .... ......... ........ ......... ........ ......... ......

¥
¦

5
101 R oad , U n specified ......... ........ ......... .....

H ig h w a y.... ......... ........ ......... ........ ........

N a tion al F orest  Trail... ......... ........ ........ 384

R oad , G rav e l..... ......... ........ ......... ........
R oad , P av ed.. ......... ........ ......... ........ ....

R oad , D irt ....... ........ ......... ........ ......... ..

R oad , C losed.. ......... ........ ......... ........ ....
Trai l...... ......... ........ ......... ........ ......... ....

C heck  w ith  lo cal F orest  Serv ice u n it  for  cu rren t 
trav el  con d ition s  an d  res trict ions

G ate;  B arrie r........ ......... ........ ......... ..... o J

U n im p roved ....... ........ ......... ........ ........


